Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 7

The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002

Part 4 – detention and removal

- **2.**—(1) Section 62 of the 2002 Act is modified as follows.
- (2) In the heading to section 62, and in subsections (1), (2), (3)(b), (4) and (7), for "Secretary of State", wherever those words occur, substitute "Governor".
 - (3) In subsections (1)(b), (2) and (5), for "United Kingdom" substitute "Isle of Man".
 - (4) In subsection (2)(b), for "Secretary of State's" substitute "Governor's".
 - (5) Omit subsections (9) to (16).